504825872 03/19/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

yleaneat version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4872608

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROCHELLE WOODESHICK	03/09/2018
JUNE KROLIKOWSKI	03/09/2018
PEARL BRIGGS	03/15/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VALERIE STRANGE
Street Address:	3869 CREEK HOLLOW LN
City:	MIDDLEBURG
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	32068

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8117675

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (814)274-0855

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8142747292

Email: tomshaffer@verizon.net
Correspondent Name: THOMAS SHAFFER
Address Line 1: 5 EAST THIRD STREET

Address Line 4: COUDERSPORT, PENNSYLVANIA 16915

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	06211
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THOMAS R. SHAFFER, ESQ.
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas R. Shaffer/
DATE SIGNED:	03/19/2018

Total Attachments: 6

source=Assignment to Valerie Strange#page1.tif source=Assignment to Valerie Strange#page2.tif source=Assignment to Valerie Strange#page3.tif source=Assignment to Valerie Strange#page4.tif

PATENT 504825872 REEL: 045275 FRAME: 0467

source=Assignment to Valerie Strange#page5.tif source=Assignment to Valerie Strange#page6.tif

> PATENT REEL: 045275 FRAME: 0468

PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

THIS AGREEMENT is made this 15 day of March, 2018, by and between Rochelle Woodeshick, June Krolikowski and Pearl Briggs (collectively, "Assignors") and Valerie Strange ("Assignee") (collectively the "Parties").

WHEREAS, the Parties hold all rights title and interest to Patent No. 8,117,675 and Patent Application Ser. No. 11801071 ("Patent Rights").

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to acquire all right, title and interest in the Patent Rights, and Assignors wishes to convey and release their interest in the Patent Rights to Assignee.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises, covenants, warranties, and other good and valuable consideration set forth herein, and in accordance with applicable law, the Parties hereby agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Assignment</u>. Assignors hereby assign to Assignee, and her successors, representatives and assigns, all right, title and interest in the Patent Rights including all reexaminations, extensions and reissues thereof. Assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to record this assignment of all right, title and interest in the Patent to Assignee.
- 2. <u>Consideration</u>. Assignors and Assignee acknowledge and agree that sufficient consideration has been exchanged between them to effectuate this Assignment.
- 3. <u>Assignors' Representations and Warranties</u>. Assignors hereby represent and warrant as follows:
- i) that they have the legal right and authority to execute this Agreement, and to validly assign the entire interest in the Patent Rights to Assignee,
- ii) that they have not executed any other agreement that would conflict with the terms of this Agreement, nor shall it execute any such agreement in the future, and
 - iii) that to the best of Assignors' knowledge, the Patent Rights are valid and enforceable.
- 4. <u>Further Actions</u>. Assignors hereby agree to execute any further agreements and to take any further actions necessary to aid Assignee in perfecting her interest in the Patent Rights and in enforcing any and all protections or privileges deriving from the Patent Rights.
- 6. Governing Law. This Agreement shall be construed in accordance with, and governed in all respects by, the laws of the State of California without regard to conflicts of law principles.

Patent Purchase Agreement - JKL, IP Company, LLC and Valerie Strange

- 7. <u>Counterparts.</u> This Agreement may be executed in several counterparts, each of which shall constitute an original and all of which, when taken together, shall constitute one agreement.
- 8. <u>Severability</u>. If any part or parts of this Agreement shall be held unenforceable for any reason, the remainder of this Agreement shall continue in full force and effect. If any provision of this Agreement is deemed invalid or unenforceable by any court of competent jurisdiction, and if limiting such provision would make the provision valid, then such provision shall be deemed to be construed as so limited.
- 9. <u>Notice</u>. Any notice required or otherwise given pursuant to this Agreement shall be in writing and mailed certified return receipt requested, postage prepaid, or delivered by overnight delivery service, addressed as follows:

If to Assignor:	
If to Assignee:	
3069 Creek Hollow Ln	Middlebury Jr. 32068

THE REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK

- 10. <u>Headings</u>. The headings for section herein are for convenience only and shall not affect the meaning of the provisions of this Agreement.
- 11. Entire Agreement. This Agreement constitutes the entire agreement between Assignors and Assignee, and supersedes any prior understanding or representation of any kind preceding the date of this Agreement. There are no other promises, conditions, understandings or other agreements, whether oral or written, relating to the subject matter of this Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Agreement to be executed the day and year first above written.

ASSIGNOR

Rochelle Woodeshick

Signature	
State of Pennsylvania County of <u>Luzerne</u>)
County of <u>Luzerne</u>) ss
CERTIFY THAT Rochelle Woodeshick	his 9th day of March, 2018.
Signature of Notary Public	NOTARIAL SEAL SANDRA L COLE NOTARY PUBLIC SALEM TWP. LUZERNE COUNTY
(Seal)	My Commission Expires Jan 20, 2019
Printed Name of Notary	-
My commission expires on	ay 20, 20, 19
	_

ASSIGNOR June Krolikowski	
June Krolekozekke	
State of Pennsylvania) County of <u>Luzerne</u>) ss	
I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County CERTIFY THAT June Krolikowski personally known to	, in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY
is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before acknowledged that June Kroli Kowski signed, sealed and his/her/their free and voluntary act, for the uses and purpose	e me this day in person, and d delivered the said instrument as oses therein set forth.
Given under my hand and notarial seal, this	day of March 2018.
Signature of Notary Public	COMMONNEALTH OF PERMISYLVANIA NOTARINAL BEAL SAMORA L COLE
Signature of Notary Public	Netiry Public SALEM TWF, LUZERNE COUNTY My Commission Expires Jan 20, 2019
(Seal) Sardra L Cole Printed Name of Notary	
My commission expires on January 20	1A 2019.

Patent Purchase Agreement - JKL, IP Company, LLC and Valerie Strange

ASSIGNOR Pearl Briggs	
1 cm i Briggs	
Pearl Briggs Signature	
State of Florida)	
County of Clau) ss	
County of () ss	
I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said	County, in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY
CERTIFY THAT Pearl Briggs personally known	
subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared l	pefore me this day in person, and acknowledged
that Rour By 99 Seigned, sealed and delive	red the said instrument as his/her/their free and
voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein se	
1	- Manh
Given under my hand and notarial seal, this	day of // //////, 2018.
Signature of Notary Public	
(Seal) JAMIE L ODUM MY COMMISSION # GG0226	
Printed Name of No. EXPIRES September 14, 202	
My commission expires on	

ASSIGNEE Valerie Strange	
Valent Strange	
- When there	
Signature	
State of Florida)	
County of O	
County or	
	_
I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY	<i>τ</i> :-
CERTIFY THAT Valerie Strange personally known to me to be the same person whose name subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged to the foregoing instrument.	1S red
that Mere signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his/her/their free a	nd
voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.	
Macah	
Given under my hand and notarial seal, this day of, 2018.	
/busing & Mant	
Signature of Notary Public	
, <u>2.9</u>	
(Seal) JAMIE L ODUM	
Printed Name of Notary Server Expires September 14, 2020	
Printed Name of Notary EXPIRES September 14, 2020	
My commission expires on, 20	

RECORDED: 03/19/2018